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Installation cables with PVC insulation
YcTaHoBOYHbIE NpoBoAda ¢ nsonaunen ns MNBX

NI A

Standard EN 50525-2-31

CraHgapT
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Construction:
KoHcTpykums:

1. Copper conductor class 5 (multiwire)
MegHbIi npoBOAHMK 5 knacca (MHOroNpPOBOSOYHbIN)

2. PVC insulation
MNBX nsonsauuns

Application:
Ob6nacTb NpUMEHEHNS:

Cables are designed for fixed installation, in control and signal net, installed in protective pipes and inside electrical

apparatus.

Installation of the product should only be carried out by personnel trained and qualified for electrical works. The pro-
duct is designed according to recognized standards. Applicable rules of installation must be applied at all times.

MpoBoaa npegHa3HayYeHbl Ans CTauMOHAPHOW NPOKIaAKM B KOHTPOIbHBIX Y CUrHaMbHbIX CETSX, MPOKNaAbiBaeMble B 3aLUMTHbIX Tpy6ax

N BHYTPU SNTEKTPUHECKUX annapaToB.

WHcTansumsa npoAayKTa MOXeT ObITb ocyulecTBlieHa TONbKO cneunannucTom KBaI'II/I(*)I/ILlI/IpOBaHbIM Ona nposeaeHnsa SNIeKTPOMOHTaXHbIX

pa60T. I'IponyKT pa3pa60TaH B COOTBETCTBMM CO cTaHAapTamu. lNMpasuna nHcTansaumm SOMKHbI 6bITb cOBMOAEHbI.

Properties:
MapameTpbi:
Rated voltage 450/750V  Self-extinguishing of a single IEC 60332-1-2
HomuHanbHoe HanpsikeHne cable
Test voltage 25Ky CamosaTyxaHne ofMHOYHOrO
HaI'IpH)KeHI/Ie ncnblTaHna 'Eja\?e:ﬂbn
Max. conductor temperature +70°C sva y no
YcTonumnBocTb k YO HeT
MakcvmanbHas TemnepaTypa - - - :
Min. bending radius 5d (cable diameter)
TPOBDANIES MuHUManbHbIN pagnyc 5d (auametp kabens)
Max. short-circuit temperature +160°C 1sru6a
MakcumansHasi TemnepaTypa - -
KOPOTKOr0 3aMblKaH1A sackaglng 6COI|S
Temperature range for -40°C up to +70°C foxed installation Cna':_OBKta =0 <|_3|’;:'>
handling ¢-40°C o +70°C ans cTaumoHapHo erticate
CepTtudukar
[Ovnana3oH paboumx YCTaHOBKM
TemnepaTyp CPR class E..
Min. temperature for laying and mani- +5°C Knacc CPR
pulation RoHS yes
MuHMManbHas TemnepaTypa ans RoHS na
npoknaaku n pa6oTbl REACH yes
Min. storage temperature -40°C  REACH Aa

MuHumaneHas TemMmnepaTtypa
B HENOABWXHOM COCTOAHUN

Colour of insulation green-yellow, white, brown, black, red,
violet, blue, different colours for request
LiBeT nsonauyuu XENTO-3eneHbln, 6enblii, KOPUYHEBLIN,

YepHbIN, KpacHbINA, PNONETOBLIN, CUHUIA,
Opyrue uBeTa rno 3anpocy

16



NI A

Technical data:

TexHuyeckne gaHHbIe:

No. of cores and
cross-section
KonuyectBo u ceueHne
WU NPOBOAHUKA

1x1,5

1x2,5

1x4

1x6

1x10

1x16

1x25

1x35

1x50

1x70

1x95

1x120

1x150

1x185

1x240

Nominal
insulation
thickness
HomuHanbHas
TonwmMHa
nsonauuu

mm

0,7

0,8

0,8

0,8

1,0

1,0

1,2

1,2

1,4

1,4

1,6

1,6

1,8

2,0

2,2

Outer diameter
approx.

HapyxHbit gnameTp
npubnuanTeneHo

2,9
3,6
4,1
4,9
6,3
7,6
9,1
10,7
121
13,6
15,5
16,3
18,5
20,8

23,4

Cable mass
approx.

Bec kabens
npménuanTensHo

kg/km

23
36
53
81
136
203
311
419
602
809
1094
1253
1445
1692

2226

Effective

resistance of

conductor

OddekTnBHOE
COMpOTMBIIEHNE MPOBOAHUKA

Q/km

13,3
7,98
4,95
3,30
1,91
1,21
0,780
0,554
0,386
0,272
0,206
0,161
0,129
0,106

0,0801

NKT® is a registered trademark of NKT. © The copyright of this document is vested in NKT. All rights reserved at the time of issuance. This data was prepared for informational purposes
only and does not contain any representations, legally binding declarations or guarantees.

NKT® siBnsercsi 3aperucTpupoBaHHbIM ToBapHbIM 3HakoM NKT. ABTopckue npaBa Ha 3TOT AOKyMeHT npuHaanexat NKT. Bce npaBa coxpaHsoTCst Ha BPEMS BbiNycka JOKYMEHTA.

ﬂaHHbIe 6binun NOAroTOBMEHbI TONMBbKO B I/IHd)OpMaLll/IQHHbIX uenax, He cogepxart Kakmx-nn6o yTBEp)KJ:leHI/II;I, ropuanyeckm obs13aTensbCTB Unu I'apaHTMI;I.
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